
Justin Levitt <jlevitt@ndcresearch.com>

Fwd: Vista district map draft
2 messages

Douglas Johnson <djohnson@ndcresearch.com> Mon, May 22, 2017 at 7:26 AM
To: Justin Levitt - NDC <jlevitt@ndcresearch.com>

- Douglas Johnson
310-200-2058
djohnson@NDCresearch.com
Douglas.johnson@cmc.edu
Doug@talksoftly.com
Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: katsuyo <katsuyo@cox.net>
Date: May 21, 2017 at 11:18:44 PM PDT
To: info@NDCresearch.com
Subject: Vista district map draft

Dear Dr. Levitt:

Although I submitted a draft (KFukuyama1,) I prefer SSpinks1 draft done by Sarah Spinks.

As her husband explained at the special council meeting on May 18, they selected units for 
each district based on community characters. District "A" is mostly downtown area where 
residents can access to stores, restaurants and schools on foot. "B" is semi-rural area, "C" is 
a combination of business along hwy 78 and residential areas, and "D" is mostly track homes 
in Shadowridge community. I believe residents in each district defined by Sarah have sense 
of a community and share the common desires and issues.

Thank you,

Katsuyo Fukuyama

Justin Levitt <jlevitt@ndcresearch.com> Tue, May 23, 2017 at 9:41 AM
To: Darold Pieper <dpieper@ci.vista.ca.us>, Kathy Valdez <kvaldez@ci.vista.ca.us>
Cc: "Douglas Johnson (djohnson@ndcresearch.com)" <djohnson@ndcresearch.com>

Sent from my BlackBerry Smartphone on the Verizon 4G LTE Network
From: djohnson@ndcresearch.com
Sent: May 22, 2017 7:24 AM
To: jlevitt@ndcresearch.com
Subject: Fwd: Vista district map draft
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